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Rich Preston

Richard John Preston

Right Wing

Born May 22, 1952 in Regina, Saskatchewan

Regular Season

Season Team GP
1974-1975 Houston Aeros 78
1975-1976 Houston Aeros 77
1976-1977 Houston Aeros 80
1977-1978 Houston Aeros 73
1978-1979 Winnipeg Jets 80

# Season
21  1974-1975
21  1975-1976
21  1976-1977
21  1977-1978
21  1978-1979
Date

June 1974

July 6, 1978

Team

Houston Aeros
Houston Aeros
Houston Aeros
Houston Aeros
Winnipeg Jets

Details

G
20
22
38
25
28

21
33
41
25
32

Height: 5' 11" Weight: 185 Ibs.

Scoring Statistics

41
55
79
50
60

A Pts PIM

10
33
54
52
88

Playoffs

Season Team

1974-1975 Houston Aeros
1975-1976 Houston Aeros
1976-1977 Houston Aeros

1978-1979 Winnipeg Jets

Jersey Numbers

Transactions

Houston Aeros sign Rich Preston as a free agent.
Houston Aeros trade the rights to Scott Campbell, John Gray, John Hughes, Andre Lacroix,

Morris Lukowich, Al McLeod, Rich Preston, Terry Ruskowski, Paul Terbenche and Steve West
to Winnipeg Jets for cash.

Draft History

Selected by Houston Aeros in 1973 Professional Draft (Denver U).
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GP G A PtsPIM
131 6 7 6
17 4 6 10 8
11 3 5 8 10

10 8 5 13 15
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